
0 ,UNITED STATES 
0 gNUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555 

May 29, 1984 

Docket Nos: 50-369 
and 50-370 

Mr. H. B. Tucker, Vice President 
Nuclear Production Department 
Duke Power Company 
422 South Church Street 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28242 

Dear Mr. Tucker: 

Subject: Change to License Amendments 

My letter of April 20, 1984, transmitted Amendment No. 32 to Facility Operating 
License NPF-9 and Amendment No. 13 to Facility Operating License NPF-17 for the 
McGuire Nuclear Station, Units 1 and 2.  

Two incorrect pages were transmitted with those amendments. Please replace 
pages 3/4 2-21 and 3/4 5-1 in the April 20, 1984, letter with the enclosed 
revised pages.  

Sincerely, 

j Elinor G. Adensam, Chief 
"Licensing Branch No. 4 
Division of Licensing 

Enclsures: 
As stated 

cc w/encl: 
See next page 

8406050050 840529 
PDR ADOCK 05000369 
P PDR



McGu ire

Mr. H. B. Tucker, Vice President 
Nuclear Production Department 
Duke Power Company 
422 South Church Street 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28242 

cc: Mr. A. Carr 
Duke Power Company 
P.O. Box 33189 
422 South Church Street 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28242 

Mr. F. J. Twogood 
Power Systems Division 
Westinghouse Electric Corp.  
P.O. Box 355 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15230 

Mr. G. A. Copp 
Duke Power Company 
Nuclear Production Department 
P.O. Box 33189 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28242 

J. Michael McGarry, III, Esq.  
Bishop, Liberman, Cook, Purcell 

& Reynolds 
1200 Seventeenth Street, N.W.  
Washington, D. C. 20036 

Mr. Wm. Orders 
Senior Resident Inspector 
c/o U.S. Nuclear Regulatory 

Commission 
Route 4, Box 529 
Hunterville, North Carolina 28078 

James P. O'Reilly, Regional Admin.  
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, 

Region II 
101 Marietta Street, N. W.  
Suite 2900 
Atlanta, Georgia 30323 

Dr. John M. Barry 
Department of Environmental Health 
Mecklenburg County 
1200 Blythe Boulevard 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28203

Attorney General 
Department of Justice 
Justice Building 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27602 

Office of Intergovernmental Relations 
116 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603 

County Manager of Mecklenburg County 
720 East Fourth Street 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28202 

EIS Coordinator 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Region IV Office 
345 Courtland Street, N.E.  
Atlanta, Georgia 30308 

Chairman, North Carolina 
Utilities Commission 

430 North Salisbury Street 
Dobbs Building 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27602 

R. S. Howard 
Operating Plants Projects 
Regional Manager 
Westinghouse Electric Corporation 

R&D 701 
P.O. Box 2728 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15230 

Mr. Dayne H. Brown, Chief 
Radiation Protection Branch 
Division of Facility Services 
Department of Human Resources 
P.O. Box 12200 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27605



N--

POWER DISTRIBUTION LIMITS 

LIMITING CONDITION FOR OPERATION 

ACTION: (Continued) 

2. Reduce THERMAL POWER to less than 50% of RATED THERMAL POWER 
within 2 hours and reduce the Power Range Neutron Flux-High 
Trip Setpoints to less than or equal to 55% of RATED THERMAL 
POWER within the next 4 hours; and 

3. Identify and correct the cause of the out-of-limit condition 
prior to increasing THERMAL POWER; subsequent POWER OPERATION 
above 50% of RATED THERMAL POWER may proceed provided that the 
QUADRANT POWER TILT RATIO is verified within its limit at least 
once per hour for 12 hours or until verified at 95% or greater 
RATED THERMAL POWER.  

d. The provisions of Specification 3.0.4 are not applicable.  

SURVEILLANCE REQUIREMENTS 

4.2.4.1 The QUADRANT POWER TILT RATIO shall be determined to be within the 
limit above 50% of RATED THERMAL POWER by: 

a. Calculating the ratio at least once per 7 days when the alarm is 
OPERABLE, and 

b. Calculating the ratio at least once per 12 hours during steady-state 
operation when the alarm is inoperable.  

4.2.4.2 The QUADRANT POWER TILT RATIO shall be determined to be within the limit when above 75% of RATED THERMAL POWER with one Power Range channel inoperable by using the movable incore detectors to confirm that the normalized symmetric power distribution, obtained from two sets of four symmetric thimble locations or a full-core flux map, is consistent with the indicated QUADRANT 
POWER TILT RATIO at least once per 12 hours.  

8406050053 840529 
PDR ADOCK 05000369 

PDR 

McGUIRE - UNITS 1 and 2 3/4 2-21 Amendment No. 32 (Unit 1) 
Amendment No. 13 (Unit 2)



3/4.5 EMERGENCY CORE COOLING SYSTEMS 

3/4.5.1 ACCUMULATORS 

COLD LEG INJECTION 

LIMITING CONDITION FOR OPERATION

3.5.1.1 Each cold leg injection accumulator shall be OPERABLE with: 

a. The isolation valve open, 

b. A contained borated water volume of between; 
1) 8022 and 8256 gallons (Unit 1), 
2) 8261 and 8496 gallons (Unit 2), 

c. A boron concentration of between 1900 and 2100 ppm, 

d. A nitrogen cover-pressure of between 430 and 484 psig (Unit 1), 
400 and 454 psig (Unit 2), and 

e. A water-level and pressure channel OPERABLE.  

APPLICABILITY: MODES 1, 2, and 3*.  

ACTION: 
a. With one cold leg injection accumulator inoperable, except as a result 

of a closed isolation valve, restore the inoperable accumulator to 
OPERABLE status within 1 hour or be in at least HOT STANDBY within 
the next 6 hours and in HOT SHUTDOWN within the following 6 hours.  

b. With one cold leg injection accumulator inoperable due to the 
isolation valve being closed, either immediately open the isola
tion valve or be in at least HOT STANDBY within 1 hour and in HOT 
SHUTDOWN within the following 12 hours.  

SURVEILLANCE REQUIREMENTS

4.5.1.1.1 

a.

Each cold leg injection accumulator shall be demonstrated OPERABLE: 

At least once per 12 hours by: 

1) Verifying the contained borated water volume and nitrogen 
cover-pressure in the tanks, and 

2) Verifying that each cold leg injection accumulator isolation 
valve is open.

*Pressurizer pressure above 1000 psig.  

McGUIRE - UNITS 1 and 2 3/4 5-1 Amendment No. 32 (Unit 1) 
Amendment No. 13 (Unit 2)


